TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCBA Acquistion Corp.		08/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second Chance Armor, Inc.	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2878961	APEX
Registration Number:	2864627	POWERNET
Registration Number:	2791012	RANGE MASTER
Registration Number:	2724072	MONARCH SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2771231	SAVES CLUB
Registration Number:	2649201	T-15
Registration Number:	2419323	PRISM
Registration Number:	2345403	ULTRA PRO-CYCLER
Registration Number:	2307549	CLIMATRON-EMS
Registration Number:	2253533	IMPOSSIBLE!
Registration Number:	2212488	ARMOR-PAC
Registration Number:	2073823	BUTTERFLY LITE
Registration Number:	2153304	SC 229
Registration Number:	1995013	SUPERFEATHERLITE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0707

900038686

Registration Number:	2016959	ARAFLEX
Registration Number:	1982239	MONARCH
Registration Number:	1797673	COMFORT LITE
Registration Number:	1773491	POLICE POUCH
Registration Number:	1598710	NET-TEE
Registration Number:	1467123	SECOND CHANCE
Registration Number:	1466243	SOFT-CORE
Registration Number:	1317838	INVESTIGATOR
Registration Number:	1288791	COMMAND JAC
Registration Number:	1249702	DEEP COVER
Registration Number:	1240124	HARDCORPS
Registration Number:	1240123	K-47
Serial Number:	76605839	T2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-4025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan
Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/
Date:	12/28/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=SCBA1#page1.tif source=SCBA 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0708



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SCBA ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCBA ACQUISITION CORP." TO "SECOND CHANCE ARMOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

63 8100

Darriet Smith Windson

Thet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4065028

DATE: 08-03-05

4005463 8100 050637005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0709

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 PM 08/02/2005 FILED 05:53 PM 08/02/2005 SRV 050637005 - 4005463 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SCBA ACQUISITION CORP.

(Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is SCBA Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Second Chance Armor, Inc."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 22R and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: August 1, 2005

SCBA ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Phil Baratelli

Title: Vice President and Secretary

#231788.1

RECORDED: 12/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0710